value, which they would place upon the plant and property of the State Island Water 
Supply Company, embracing the distribution system,. reservoirs, all pipe lines, pumping 
stations and machinery, wells, and all land connected therewith, amounting to eight 
hundred and thirty-seven thousand dollars ($837,000), and in addition thereto have 
agreed upon an allowance of seventy thousand dollars ($7o,000), which should be 
added to the above amount, as representing "a going concern value," making in all a 
total allowance for these several items of nine hundred and seven thousand dollars 
($907,000) . 

In arriving at the above conclusion it is understood that to the above value of the 
physical property of the Company the cost of new additions made to the plant since 
the time that inventory was made by the City's experts should be added, and that

[...]

that this allowance be made in order to keep the apparatus of the Fire Department in 
up-to-date -shape. The Committee recommends the adoption of the ordinance. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one hun-
dred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($I25,000) for the purpose of providing 
means for the purchase of new apparatus for the use of the Fire Department 
in the Boroughs of Manhattan, The Bronx, Brooklyn and Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows : 
Section I.

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

. "Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), for the purpose of providing 
means for the purchase of new apparatus for the use of the Fire Department as follows: 

For the Borough of Manhattan................................. 
Forthe Borough of The Bronx................................. 
For the Borough of Brooklyn ......

[...]

-and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aider-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an 
amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($I25,000), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, JOHN DIEMER, A. L. KLINE, JAMES 
W. REDMOND, Committee on Finance. 

Fire Department, City of New York. 
Nos. 157 and 159 East Sixty-seventh Street,

[...]

I have, therefore, the honor to request that, pursuant to the provisions of section 
47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment approve of the issue of Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and eighty-four 
thousand dollars ($184,000) to provide means for the procurement of new apparatus 
and the rebuilding of apparatus, for the use of the Fire Department in the Boroughs 
of Manhattan, The Bronx, Brooklyn and Queens, paid system. 

Respectfully, 

(Signed) 	FRANCIS J. LANTRY, Commissioner.

[...]

As this idea was recommended by 
the Committees on Finance and Public Letting in their automobile report a year 
and a half ago, the Committee certainly favor the same and recommend its adoption. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000), to provide means for fitting up, under the Brook-
lyn Bridge, in the Borough of Brooklyn, a garage for the storage and repair 
of City automobiles. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceed-
ing fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), for the purpose of providing means for fitting 
up, under the Brooklyn Bridge, in the Borough of Brooklyn, a garage for the storage 
and repair of City automobiles, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor-

[...]

committee and stated that this amount is required to pay for the site and finish 
the construction of the bath in Carmine street, which has heretofore been author-
ized. The committee recommends the adoption of the ordinance. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), to provide means for the acquisi-
tion of sites and the construction of interior public baths in the Borough 
of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as fol-
lows: 

Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the